
Constellation Energy 

NewEnergy Gas 
9960 Corporate Campus Drive 
Suite 2000 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Phone: 502-426-4500 
Fax: 502-426-8800 
www.newenergy.com 

April 11, 2011 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 A ™ 1 1 2 0 1 1 

RECEIVED 

RE: Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC 
Natural Gas Supplier License No. A-125095 
Amended Authority Request 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC (CNEG) is a licensed Natural Gas Supplier 
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 1 C N E G is currently authorized by the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) to provide natural gas services to 
the public within the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., National 
Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation, UGI Utilities, Inc., Equitable Gas Company, T. W. 
Phillips Gas and Oil Company, Peoples Natural Gas Company, Philadelphia Gas 
Works, and P E C O Energy Company. C N E G is authorized to provide natural gas 
services to small and large commercial, governmental, and industrial customers located 
within the service territories of these utilities. 

C N E G herein respectfully requests the Commission amend C N E G ' s existing license to 
also include the UGI Central Penn, UGI Penn Natural, and Valley Energy service 
territories. If approved, in addition to its present business activities, C N E G intends to 
solicit natural gas-related business from small and large commercial, governmental, and 
industrial customers located within these three service territories. 

Based upon information from Commission Staff, C N E G understands the following 
information is required to support its request: 

1. Evidence that C N E G has met the creditworthiness standards of UGI Central 
Penn, UGI Penn Natural, and Valley Energy. 

1 The initial license was granted in the name Alliance Energy Services Partnership (Alliance Energy) on 
April 5, 2001.. On April 28, 2004 the Commission approved the request by Alliance Energy to change the 
name on its license to Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC. 



Constellation Energy 

NewEnergy Gas 
9960 Corporate Campus Drive 
Suite 2000 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Phone: 502-426-4500 
Fax: 502-426-8800 
www.newenergy.com 

Enclosed is a letter dated April 6, 2011 from David E. Lahoff of UGI Utilities, Inc., 
on behalf of UGI Central Penn and UGI Penn Natural, affirming C N E G ' s 
creditworthiness for these service territories. Also enclosed is a letter dated 
March 29, 2011 from Robert J . Crocker pertaining to Valley Energy service 
territory creditworthiness. 

2. Proof of publication in the newspapers distributed in the geographic area served 
by UGI Central Penn, UGI Penn Natural, and Valley Energy of notice of intent to 
provide natural gas and related services in its service territory. 

Enclosed are copies of C N E G ' s initial newspaper notices in the Philadelphia 
Inquirer, Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, Patriot News, Erie Times-News, Scranton 
Times, and Williamsport Sun-Gazette stating C N E G ' s intent to sell natural gas 
and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania. C N E G understands that if 
the initial newspaper notices indicated intent to provide service statewide, then 
notice at this time to support the request herein is not required. 

If there are any questions, please contact me at (502) 214-6313. 

Respectfully submitted, 

RECEIVED 
Stephen Baker APR H 20ll 
Manager, Legal Compliance rtmnM 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
XC: Michael Metcalf fmmetcalf@state.pa.us) SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



UGI Utilities/lnc. 
2525 North 12th Street 
Suite 360 
Post Office Box 12677 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 

(610) 796-3400 Telephone 

April 6, 2011 

Stephen Baker 
Manager, Legal Compliance 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
100 Constellation Way 
Baltimore, MD21202 

RE: UGI Financial Security Requirements 

Dear Mr. Baker, 

UGI Utilities, Inc. ("UGI"') has reviewed the financial information of Constellation 
Energy Group, Inc ("Constellation"). Based on this review and the requirement that 
Constellation must post security as specified in the UGI Penn Natural Gas C'PNG") and 
UGI Central Penn Gas ("CPG") Supplier Coordination Tariffs before it serves customers 
on the PNG and CPG distribution systems. UGI has determined that Constellation has 
demonstrated adequate creditworthiness to satisty any costs PNG and CPG may incur in 
the event they operate as a supplier of last resort due to a default on the part of 
Constellation. 

This determination may change in the event there is a material deterioration in that 
condition, if Constellation's obligations to PNG and CPG exceed the amount of the 
financial security provided, if the financial security is withdrawn or is deemed to be null 
and void or inadequate due to the material financial deterioration of any guarantor, or if 
Constellation fails to abide by the terms and conditions of PNG and CPG Gas Tariffs and 
the PNG and CPG Natural Gas Supplier Coordination Tariffs. 

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions that you may have. 1 can be 
reached at (610) 796-3520 

Sincerely, r\ 

David E. Lahoff 
Manager, Rates 
UGI Utilities, Inc. 
2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 
Post Office Box 12677 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 



NERGY 
523 S. Keystone Avenue. RO. Box 340, Sayre. PA 18840 
800/998-4427 • 570/888-9664 • FAX 570/888-6199 

March 29, 2011 

RECEIVED 
Mr. Stephen Baker 
Manager, Legal Compliance M ™ 1 1 ' U i , 

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC D f , D n m I n . . T l 1 / , - , . „ B 1 r t r t , „ l l l 

9960 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2000 P A
 BSREAU 

Louisville KY 40223 

Dear Mr. Baker: 

We understand that Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC has applied with the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in 
Pennsylvania including our company's service area. 

Because Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC intends to only provide natural 
gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined 
that Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC will not be required to post a bond or 
other form of financial security instrument to provide these services in our service area. 
However, if the services provided change in the future, we reserve the right to require 
security from Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC as deemed appropriate. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664. 

Sincerely, 

Robert J . Crocker 
President & C E O 

RJC/ss 

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer 
Under Act. No 160, P .L . 877, July 9,1976 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

Anna Dickerson being duly swom, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published 
at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia County, 
Pennsylvania, which was established in the year 1829, since 
which date said daily newspaper has been regularly published 
and distributed in said County, and that a copy of the printed 
notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same 
was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of 
said daily newspaper on the following dates: 

lanuary 19 lh, 2001. 

Affiant further deposes and says that he is an employee 
ofthe publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that he is not interested 
in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19* day of 
January, 2001. 

RECEIVED 
APR 11 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ECRETARY'S 
Copy of Notice of Pul ication 

LITYCOMMISSION '•"^li'-Ui 
N O T I C E ; ; ^ , r { { 

'•• I'.-r'.'-. P U B L I C U T I U T Y C C 
. \ ' - 'W.',--,. ' N O T I C E , - i , . - .- - • - . 

' A p p ! l c W o n . 6 f ' A i l I o n c a < E n e r g y - S e r v i c o 8 f d / b / a - y A I I I - ' 
a n c e E n e r g y .Sorv le«»' -VFor. ' A p p r o v a l . T o ' O t t e r ^ H e n f l e r ; . ; 
F u r n l s h v N a t u r a l i Q a s , S u p p l y ^ e r ^ e e . s / a e ^ a ^ ^ k e t e r / ; 

B r o t e n or, A g g r e g a t o r e n g a g e d . m - T t i e B u s ness . 01 S u p - ' -
p t y l n g - N a t u r a l G a s ^ S u p p l y S a r v l c e s . ' - T o T h o R ^ b l k j i v T r i e . 
C o m m b n w e a l t K o t P e n n a y l v a n J a f D o c k e t N o . - A i i a a w s . 

• O n O c t o D e r 2 6 r 2 0 0 0 : A M I a n c o E n o r s v - S e r v l e o o l l l B d a n 
a g p n c a t t o O w l t h i t h a i P e n h s y l v a n i a j ^ u b l l c . U t H f t y C o i T i . r r i ^ : 

• s ( o n ' ( ^ P U C V ) , f o r a ^ l l d e r i s a , t P > r > v i d o : n a t u r ^ ; e M s u p p l y , . ' 

" p r o V L d l n g ' n a t u r a l i g a a . s u p p l y j s e r v c T C v j A I l l a n c e , E n f r B y , ; 
feBrvlcoB, p r o p o a e s ' t o -ae l f i r ia tu ra l ! :gas . a n d E r e l a t e d >ser£. 
v i c e s t r i r o u g n 6 u t k l l : O t P e n n s y l y a n l a u n d e r , . t h e p ^ 

- o f t r t e ' n e w N a t u r a l r G ^ C h o l c e a r i d O o m p o t t t t o n i A e t . ^ 
» - - - T h e " P U C n i a y , c o r a l d & r ; t h l s ' a p p t l c a t l o n : w f t h o u t , - a hearr . t 

- o t - t h e d a t S ' 0 ( U K f e - n o t o e i A l t h ' t h a - S e c r e t a r y , o f i t h e ^ U C , r; 

s a n d ' c o p l e B o t a n y , p r o tes t - to ?Af 11 a n c a E n o r f l y - S e r v l e e s . 
. • a t t o r n e y ^ a t i t h e a d d r e s s f i s t e d ; i b e l o w : ; R t e a s o ; l n c l u d e t h e ^ 
•* p u c ' s ' - ' l d b e k e i t riurnb'ar^6n:ainy;Mrrfsppndenc^..wmcn. 

i S H . i ^ s u a a . j J " * - - ; i ^ i T K • ^ ; £ ' M S l | ^ l ^ ^ l l s : ' J r J E « a . V . - • 

'^y Public 

My Commission Expires: 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Margaret C. Ruchalski, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires May 27, 2002 



No. i crm. 
Proof of Publication of Notice in Post-Gazette 

Under Act No. 5S7. Approved May 16. 1929. P.L. 1784. as las: amended by Aa No. 409 of September 2.9. 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Countv of Allegheny, ss: A. Blanchard being duly sworn, deposes 
and sav< that the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation • published in the City of Pittsburgh. County 
and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 and the Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established 
in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging ofthe Pittsburgh Gazette estab­
lished in 1786 and the "Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842. since which date the said Post-Gazette has been 
resuiarlv issued in said Countv and that a copy of said primed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues ot the said Post-
Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

January 18, 2001 

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
ofthe Post-Gazette: that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath; 
that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or publication: and that all allegations 
in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character^of T S , , K i ; " 0 * ; r t " 

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION 

.- • . . ' P E N N S Y L - V A N I'AV-'. 
*''. -. • R U B L l IG: U T, ILI T.Y. •' 
C O M M I S S I O W ' . N O T i G E • 

. _ A p p l i c a i i o n . o f - A l l i o n c e 
E n e r g y ' .Se rv i ces ; ; (d/b/a • 
"•A^l;l-i.'ci;n-c e fciEirve r g y ' 
Serv ices") ' F o r ; App rova l -

•To. Offer,.-:Render, Fur- ' 
nish:"Natural_Gas Supply \ 

•Se rv i ces -as ; a ' M d r k e i e r / 
B r o k e r ^ or . . A s a r e g a t o r 

' E n g a g e d " " 1 l n
r The ' B u s i -

ness Of. Supp ly ing^Naru- , 
ra l Gas -SOpp ly iSe rv i ces , i 
To The^ 'Rub l i c ' In' The . 
Commonwea l th : of. Penn- : 

' sy lvanidi ' ; :Docker,-N6:" 'A-

. O n , October.'-26,. 2000, i 
, A l l i ance Ene rgy IServices ' 

flled.'.an 'OPRI i ca t i on -w i t h • 
t he . -Pennsy l van ia -Pub l i c ; 
U-t;i;ri^.yfifG:6 rri 'ni i s s i o n 
,("ROG*) 'for;.d'.:l icense .to -

"prbvide-'natt! jral*gas S U P - ' 
p t y ^ s e r v i c e s o a s v O ' ) a 

; supplier.:' 6 f rnotura1*g6s, 
' ' ( JJ& 'a^b roRer /n ia r . ke te r . 
"i engaged 1 ; in ' j the-business 
'of .supplying : notu ro i igo5 / 

l : •Q n d ';• ) • a n; r.a g e reg a to r 
engaged.- 1 in ;'.theii business 
o f tp rov id ing i ' r ia tUraLgas 
suppiy; iser,v ices^'Al l iance 
Energy.?Serv ices propos-' 
es i ' . to .vse l l^nat ural?: gas 
a n d f c . ' r e l a t e d ; " s e r v i c e s 

, th roughout ta t [so f . ;Penn-
• svlvanial 'under.^the'-pro-. 
... visiorisi]Of--.the; new Natu­

r a l G a s , C h o i c e . a n d 
Compet i t ion" Actl ' i ."l 

The PUCv .may .Cons id ­
er th is ' .appl icbt ion ' with-
oui, :a.-:heanng^ .Pro tes ts . 
d i rectedLi6>fhe' technical ' , I 
or - ' i ' f inanc io l ' ^ f i tness of, ! 
A l l iance. ' .Energv. : Serv ic - • 
es! '-mav tbe ' i f i lea ' tw iJh in j 

.VlS^doys'. of^'the.', date ;;of ' 
..this.-notice'-with^the Sec- i 
- 'retarY^of--the..)PUC,:-iP:0. - ; 
.BoXf. 326Si.4.j H a r r i s b u r g , I 

. "•PA'(- ' ->7105-;3265;- .you • 
. 'should. ' i 'sendWcopieS/ jof 

any . protestrfto . A l l i a n c e -
i:Enferg.y..*:Ser.vicesrtfattor-
neK.-ar-fhe.addcess-l isfed 

j . 'beldw.iSp. lease.v- i r ic lude 
t t ie 'SEUCfs^doc ket;. nu'm-

- be r - ^on • any- -cor respon- ; 

'! dence7-which" .isiAi-125095.'. 
' : ;By. r andfthro'u9hfeounsel : ' 
•.•W-. :.iThomas)Halbleib; l 'Jr.; 
;^>-•^^'Stites:&^Ha^;bison•!^ , ,-.•, 

400i We-st^AAar^et:'Street i 
^"'i".;,';^.S-Uite:1-'l800i.ii;-U-J. 
' rtlOuisville/cK-^i'40202 

<S02^SS7^3400-. 

RE 

ie Company 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: 

February 16, 2001 

Notarial Seel 
Mary E. Wazeneager, Nctery miSc 

Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 
MV Commission Expires Feb. 18,2004 

Meinbe.', Pennsylvania Associetion ot Wolafl09 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

All iance Energy Services 
9300 She lbyv i l l e Rd . , Suite 810 
L o u i s v i l l e , KT 40222 

To'PG Publishing Company 

blisher's 
PG PI 
teCeip -^^(502^587^39^ 

Total 

for Advertising 437 50 
Receipt for Advertising Costs 

••.|sTY. publisher ofthe Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges 
ising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation. Publisher 
of Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of Geuenjd Circulation 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject 
matter of said notice. 

Office 
Boulevard of the Allies 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15230 
Phone 412-263-L338 By 

Anorncy for 



THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

l i c h a e j M o r r o w being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

APR I 20U 

That he is the Asst. Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws 
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City of Harrisburg, County of'Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The 
Sunday Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the 
Gity, County and State aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 
1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in 
their regular daily and/or Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the 19th day(s) of January 2001. That neither 
he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the 
allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County of Dauphjn i$ Miscellaneous Book 
Volume 14, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION 
COPY 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UTIL ITY 
. .r. r " ' C O M M I S S J O N NOTJCE 

(a/b/a.Allioncei Energy. ServidK'.): For Ao-

.Supply.Services os a.Marketer/Br'oker'er, 

^S.Sup(>l.y.,Serv<ces;.lTo.-The.Publlc'in,.The 
i K t o l m F ^ 0 1 P e n ? . s y i i ' a n i ? ' W e k e l No 

; Ker^ r^Ke je r t enaQ^ i in i l he !6us lne»roR5|£7 

"soPrtyrsery lces^Al l iance ' -EnersyJSwvfces ' ' 
• proposesvio sellfnotural;gds:oiKl :reidte(i se r i 1 

^es^rougH'ou^ai r 'or .Penhsy ivohioTuhder 
me.prpv/siofis otthe new Natural Gas Choice -

.PJid.CqjnpetltiojrA'ct: Z '-" ' " • " 
: ^ M ^ ^ U p i m d y rconsi'der. -th is^dppl teat ion 

withputi'ajhedrlng.-j Protests dirededLto/tKe 
recnnlcol or.flndncial Tlfnessol All lonce Ener­
gy Services-may.be.filed.witnin^S'days'of,the ' 
aote:of:this>;notieeiw]»ff;tHV.'S^ 
PUC; .? r :o>^Bo^ ; ' 3265 ,^Hdr r i s t i u rg r . . -PA ' 
T7ip5-3265:,You shouldsend copies of any p'ro-
tests.'to all idnce;ESer«y.•Services attorney at " 
the^addressilisted-beloW.TPIedMlincl'ude'the" 

-. p ^ ^ 1 d o c k e t ! N u m l M r " • • b h : d h V : c o r r M p d h ; ,' 
* de.nce;:wh'ich" is'A'i iasosS;^'. ' * - ' ' " i 

. „;?By.cmd throuDli Counsel: , 
•W.Thomas'Halbleib'.-Jr. ••'. '•0., 

jStitesi&'Harbison 1--•-' ; 

'JM,WestMarketStreet;- 'Sulleieoo, - d q e 
.'. : Lou lsv i l l e ;KY 40202 3 

Phone: (502) 587-3400.'. F a i i : (502 ) 587-6391 

2001 A.D. 

N O T A R Y P U B L I C 

My commission expires June 6, 2002 
Member, Pennsytvania Association ot Nolaries 

ALLIANCE EMERGE SERVICES 
ATTN: CHERRI BURCH 
9300 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, SUITE 810 
LOUISVILLE, KY 4022 

Statement of Advertising Costs 
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr. 

For publishing the notice or publication attached 
hereto on the above stated dates 

Probating same Notary Fee(s) 
Total 

180.00 
1.50 

181.50 

P u b l i s h e r ' s R e c e i p t f o r A d v e r t i s i n g C o s t 

publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News, newspapers of general 
receipt of the aforesaid notice and pubfication costs and certifies that the same have 

By. 



OATH of PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

RECEIVED 
APR 11 2011 

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES 
93 0 0 SHELBYVILLE RD 
LOUISVILLE KY 40222-5145 

REFERENCE: L001869 Cherry Burch 
0000178921 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS : 

Michael Mead being duly sworn, deposes and says 
that he i s the P u b l i s h e r of the Times P u b l i s h i n g 
Company, which pub l i s h e s : the E r i e Times-News, 
e s t a b l i s h e d October 2,2000, a d a i l y newspaper of 
general c i r c u l a t i o n , successor, by c o n s o l i d a t i o n , 
of the Morning News, e s t a b l i s h e d January 1957, and 
the E r i e D a i l y Times, e s t a b l i s h e d A p r i l 1888, 
d a i l y newspapers of general c i r c u l a t i o n , and 
publ i s h e d at E r i e , E r i e County, Pennsylvania, and 
that the n o t i c e of which the attached i s a copy 
cut from s a i d newspaper, was p r i n t e d and 
publish e d , i n the re g u l a r e d i t i o n s of s a i d 
newspaper of the dates r e f e r r e d to below. 
A f f i a n t f u r t h e r deposes that he i s duly a u t h o r i z e d 
by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, p u b l i s h e r of The 
E r i e Times-News to v e r i f y the foregoing statement 
under oath, and a f f i a n t i s not i n t e r e s t e d i n the 
subject matter of t'he a f o r e s a i d n o t i c e or 
advertisement, and that a l l a l l e g a t i o n s i n the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of p u b l i c a t i o n are t r u e . 

PUBLISHED ON: 01/19 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

146.44 
01/19/01 

AD SPACE: 67 LINE 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A . ' P U B L I C 
• U T i l l l T Y C O M M I S S I O N 
N O T I C E • 

App l ica t ion o f .A l l i ance .En- . 
ergy ' Serv ices (d/b/a 
' A H i d n c e ' E n e r g y Serv ic ­
e s ' ) ; F o r A p p r o v r i U o Of< 
fee; R e n d e r ^ F u r n i s h Nat­
ural. G a s Supply. 'Services 

. ids 'a MbrketerYBroker .en-
vgaged In The Business 'Of 
Supp l y i ng Natura l ' G a s 
Supply Serv ices ; To The 
Pub l i c In1 The Common- ' 
weal th Of Pennsy l van ia , 
Docket No. A'-125095. 

On October 26,. 2000, A l i i -
••ance ' E n e r g y Services 
f i led an appl icat ion with 

: the P e n n s y l v a n i a Publ ic -
^•.Utility':1'" i-i-'J Commiss ion . 
ttCPUC:) .for a l icense to. 
• >. prov ide, natura l .gas- sup-
V. 'Ply-serv ices 'as O l a S U P -
J.pl ier. 'Of-natural 'gas, '(2)'q 
Vbrdker /mdrke ' ter engaged 
' ' ' in-the, business'of supply-
. ' ing natura l g a s , and (3) an 

aggregator.engaged in the 
' . 'business of.providing:na1-
' •ural gas supply serv ices. 
-.• A l l i dnce Ene rgy Serv ices 
.'-.-.proposes, to sel l natural 
-•igas-'and re lated serv ices 
•--•thrdughout a l l ' o f 'Pennsy l -
•'•Ivania,. under the., provi-
v.sions'^of- the new.Natu ra l 
*. ' .Gas ; Ghoice and Compet i -
r/.tibn Act.-

The R U C ^ m a y consider this 
."•application without - a 
•hea r ing . Protests, direct-
ed^to'ithe technical or f i-
riancial f i tness of A l l iance 

'. Ene rgy Serv ices may .be 
.•fi led.within-IS days of the 

A" date of this notice wi th the 
.* Secre tary of ".the, P U C , 
! f p : 0 . : BOX 3265, Hor r i s -
' Jbu rg , P A ,17105-3265.'You 

should send copies of any 
protest to A l l i ance Ener ­
gy -Serv ices ' -a t torney at 
the"-address; l isted below; 
R ledse l inc lude the. P U C ' S 

-docke t ' 1 number" o n : any 
cor respondence, ,wh ich ' i s 
A-125095;r • 
By and. thrbugh C o u n s e l i ' 

. W. T t o n i a s ' H a l b l e i t v J r . 
• St i tes &. Harb ison , 

400 Wesf Market ' Street; 
. •, ;Su i te l800 . ' 
•Xouisvftte/'.KY.viOaOS; . 

'Phone.:;(502) 587-3400 
. F a x : (S02).587-6391 

•' •C17892t-NT-I9) 

Sworn t o and subsc r ibed be fo re me t h i s L suascr iDe 
Oo7" Affiant: / ^ C / M I ^ j j j 

N O T A R Y : NOTARIAL SEAL 
lMWBBHSW08ER,H0flWraBUC 

ERIE ERSE COSJHTY, PEHMA. 
m COMMlSSfOH EXPIRESOC^MW 



ic Scranton Qttmti 
P E N N A V E N U E A T S P R U C E S T R E E T • P . O . B O X 3 3 1 1 <* S C R A N T O N , P A 1 8 5 0 5 - 3 3 1 1 

P H O N E ( 5 7 0 ) 3 4 8 - 9 1 0 0 

-Y>mtUEb/ACC6uMT;NO.:;; 

18.6 8 6 2 
, - .BILLED ACCOUNT i **i 

j3 ifre^sioF?P^MJE^I 

q / I o / n H i /1 o / n i 
Q ^ B l L Q N G i p A T E ; ^ 

n /1 8 / n i ) 

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES 
ATTN CHERRI 
9300 SHELBYVILLE RD STE 810 
LO U I S V I L L E KY 40222 

-frg-Sft^ D I L L ^ v 

APR 1 ! Z011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
10 14 

« ^ C H A R G E S S0R:CRED1TS ̂  fg* 
^ D E S C R t R n O N m R d D U C t C O D E ; ^ 

fHE 

T\. 

THE 

10642 78 

10642 78 

SCRANTOlST 

18 

18 

?HE 
COMMONWEAL 

C A R O L Y N T I M L I N 
CHAT S H E I S A C C O U N T I N G C L E R K F O R 
THE S C R A N T O I I T I M E S , A N E W S P A P E R 
P U B L I S H E D I N T H E C I T Y OP S C R A N T O N 

TIME 

CHIS 

PRINTED 
TLAR EDITIONS 
. : 1 / 1 8 / I ) 1 

AFFIANT 
SCRANTON TIMES 

PLACE 
SWORN 

19 DAY 

PA U T I L I T Y COMM NOT 
ICE 
A F F . 1/18/01 

TIMES 
OF PENNSYLVANIA 

BEING 

71 

'UNDER ACT P. t . 877 NO. 160, 
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA 

NOTICE OR PUBLICATION HERETO 
OF THE SAID NEWSPAPER 

DULY 
THE 
OF 

SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW DEPOSES AMD SAYS 
SCRANTON TIMES 
GENERA: J CIRCULATION, 

FURTHER DEPOSES AND SAYS fHAT 

NOTICE OR ADVERTISEMENT AND THAT ALL AL 
CHARACTER OF PUBLICATIoil ARE TRUE 
SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME 

JAN A ̂  F t 

(NOTARY P U B L I C ) 

. Notarial Ssa! 
/rnayne A. Washnsr, Notary 'uolfc 
Scranton, Lackawanna Cocnty 

My Ccmmission Expires Sept. 2 3, 2003 

SAOTbsr. pffjnavtvanta Association of ̂ otai^s 

7 1 . o (i 

COUNTY AND STATE 

IS INTERESTED IN THE SUBJECT HATTER O 

2 . 7 : 

JULY 9,1976) 

OWNER AND PUBLISHER OF 
ESTABLISHED 
AFORESAID, 

ATTACHED IS EXACTLY AS PRINTED I N THE 
6 N THE FOLLOWING DA^ES, 

NEITHER THE AFFIANT NOR 
THE AFORESAID 

EGATIONS IN/THE FOREGOINO/STA'pEME^T, AS 

198.83 

5.00 

IN 1870, 
AND THAT 

. L E G A L NOTICE -. : j 
PENNSYLVANIA < . . I 
PUBLIClUTIt lTY". •-

COMMISSION; ; -. I 
ftNOTICED .1 : 

Appl ieat ibn-bf^AUiance I 
Energy';fServfce's"-!f{a#>/a I 
" A l I iar tce^sS^CtEnergy j 

TovOffer?lRender-;W.0rnish 
.>Natura']^T;SGas^sapply.':L-
Serivices^awa StMa rlteteB"/^ • I 

r; IT:* t'P.: F naSa eft 6 i n^JIiKeTifivj sfnP a 

PRAC T •PERFORM/ 
EXPIRATION DATE REQUIREMENT CURRENT MONTI- CUMULATIVE 

V 

:-: AMOUNT OF.PAYtyiENt r- !f% ipAACCpiUNTj:NO m 
18 6 8 6 2 

' E T A C H A N D RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR P A Y M E N T 

..'ii-. urar.'^sjssiipply.^services.'[ 
AllianceT';:!!i'{S;Enerigy.!i 

ALLIANCE ENEHM^^|P.PMsQsMSei[l'. 
naturatf^gas^and-.'-related 
sen'icesnHroughout'aJliof'. 
D n ^ ^ ' . . . i : - . i V , ; S : ™ . . = : - J L ; ' - ' i n 1*:. T T ' U e> ^ ^ r m n t n t Pennsylvahialsunaerj.-ithB'i 

N atu rat Ga's^Ch'oi'ce.-anii 
Competition7^ rct." -''^v!;.^ 
Th el "fi U G ̂ 'm ayjf-: conoid er 
this'-applicafion'wlthbiit'ia 

P H O N E (570 ) 3 4 hearjQgllBiatests'tairecttd 
to ;the::.techFtiMl*erSiiitari-

Competiti6n7Arct."—' v;. V " 1 

P E N N A V E N U E A T S P R U C E S T R E E T * P . O . B O X T^e>. f iOG^&y^c5Sader PA 1 8 5 0 5 - 3 3 1 1 



No. Term, 19 

P R O O F O F P U B L I C A T I O N O F N O T I C E I N T H E W I L L I A M S P O R T 
S U N - G A Z E T T E U N D E R A C T N O . 587, A P P R O V E D M A Y 16, 1929 

S T A T E O F P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
C O U N T Y O F L Y C O M I N G SS; 

John A. Fusco Publisher ofthe Sun-Gazette Company, publishers ofthe Williamsport, 
Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of gen­
eral circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, 
deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was estab­
lished in 1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued 
and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto 
exactly as the same was printed and published in the regnlar editions and issues of said Williamsport Sun-
Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, pub­
lisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the'foregoing statement under oath and also declares that 
affiant is not interested in the subject matter ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and that all the allega­
tions in the foregoing statement as to time, place and characteLof publicanpa-^e true. 

f . ^ W S Y i i V A N I A PUBLIC 'X ? 

"? ^ ' ' ' • N O T I C E * * , .f-: 

Energy. iSsrvices") .For^App'r^-
W W f y ^ W ' ^ & n & r , Furn i ih ' 1 ' 
a3.&a:^ar.keter/Brok&.: 'or :' 
i 9 - 3 ? ? ? ? t % Z E n 9 j i 9 e d - IhvtThe '• <! 

g ? ^ , S u p p / ^ s e r ^ / r e s / r To' 1 The : ' 
n i ^ ' M - & T t e M C 6 f n m o n wealth s:' 
.Y fa£°?" f isy lvar i ias- ; ; Docket •! 
Number A^25095. \ • ?! ' • * • I 

i " ? ^ Services filed an"appiV : ' ; 

! p t e " : ^ ^ " P e n n s y l v a n i a , ! 

'-•v yV-Jl 'JOr- 'a ^license-tof-prfc^ 
^^ ' "Mt u ^ l |9as 'supp!y ' ;serv ic« v - ! 
? o i ( U ^ ' s ^ P l i e y . 6 f natural gas;- ! 
\l> t°-: l.°™k&r/mafk;eten:ehgoged>'i 

natural .gas;:6nci^3)' bnloSgrlgS:--1 
tPr.engagM^jnMtH^bUsiness-of,-: 

•."-•,'.^;"«;ij.cicriBrsy^ services 

2^.r«^icd?th7oughout' M 

J ^ W ^ S f f l P V Sconside^- this! 
. S ^ ' ^ W K ^ t f i ^ l i t ^ d - Hearing:? 

I ' i S ^ n ^ S i l d ^ ^ T i t K e / d a t e -
.Secretao' 

'aWithe'-fadd^^stiri'+drtpi^tMr,? 

.^nasjHalblabffij c ^ f y i ^ - ^ 
^ ^ ^ i l ^ S A R f i i S O f ^ 

i > *# l jv%jite:1800; T ^ ' ^ 

tlN-GAZ^TTE COMPANY 

Sworn to subscribed before me 
the / f — dayof y ^ ^ ^ ' ^ - 20^/ 

Notary Publ ic 
j NOTAPJAL SEAI 

I CATHY k. UVERMQRE, Nefaiy ?ufe& 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr; 
For publishing the notice attached t / a i 
hereto on the above state dates $ / & ft Cv— 
Probated same $ r f & l 

™ : H E C E I V E t T 
APR 11 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU ' 



HIPPING ONbf-

FROM: 
STEPHEN BAKER 
(502) 426-4500 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS 
9960 CORPORATE CAMPUS DRIVE 
LOUISVILLE KY 40223-4055 

SHIP TO: 

LTR 1 OF 1 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMM. 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET 
HARRISBURG PA 17120 

0: CHTfWETfi> R. POC (CHrflVET? 
Pgency: PUC 
Floor: 
External Carrier; UPS 

to 
•v. 

as 
(0 

LZF4E5S9133993034 

PA 171 9-20 

UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER 
TRACKING #: 12 F4E 559 13 5993 0341 1P 

BILLING: P/P 

WS ^O.C,*OVlPVasBrJelM72.0Alt)'ZOD7 

•d by the Convention lor We Unitication ot CerWn Rules Relating to International Carriage iTy Air (the ""Vtosaw Convention") and/or tt-


